NORTHERN IRELAND MASTERS TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

100M WOMEN 35
1 KAREN

WOMEN 40
1 MARY
2 EDITH
3 GILLIAN
4 EMMA
5 JOANNE

WOMEN 45
1 MARY

WOMEN 50
1 CAROL
2 TINA

WOMEN 60
1 MARY

WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET

MEN 35
1 GLEN
2 NEILL

MEN 40
1 MARTIN
2 PAUL

MEN 45
1 RONAN

MEN 50
1 PATRICK
2 MALACHY
3 JOHN

MEN 55
1 SHANE

MEN 60
1 SEAMUS
2 GEORGE

MEN 65
1 THOMAS

MEN 75
1 PATRICK

3000M WALK

O'DONNELL

SCANLON
COAKLEY
RODGERS
SMITH
McCAULRY

RUTLEDGE

KEARNEY
GALLAGHER

WHELAN

HIGGINS

SCULLION
MCALLISTER

O'DONNELL
LYNAS

GATLEY

CROSSAN
CAMPBELL
WALLACE

SHERIDAN

AGNEW
GRIBBEN

CLINTON

FORBES

Olympian Y AC

BLACKROCK AC

ANNALEE AC

ORANGEGROVE AC
ST. PETER'S AC

CHURCHILL LADIES

OMG AC

DUBLIN STRIDERS

COROFIN AC

MID ULSTER AC

OLYMPIAN Y AC
B&AAC

DSD AC

ST ANNE'S AC
DUNLEER AC

DSD AC

B&AAC
ORANGEGROVE AC

NAVAN AC

MID ULSTER AC

13.73

13.76
14.73
14.74
15.17
15.49

17.13

14.59
15.85

18.77

19.86

12.06
131

12.29
12.89

13.09

12.88
12.9
14.18

12.57

14.79
15.3

15.04

14.91

wind
+0.0 M/SW

-0.7 M/S SE

+1.8 M/S N

+0.1 M/SW

+0.3 M/S SE



WOMEN 55
1 BRID

MEN 35
1 BRIAN

MEN 50
1 JOHN

MEN 55
1 PATRICK
2 BILL

MEN 70
1 SEAN

110 M HURDLES
MEN 40

1 PAUL
2 PATRICK

MEN 45
1 KEVIN

80 M HURDLES
MEN 60
1 EDDIE

WOMEN 40
1 EDITH

WOMEN 50
1 GERALDINE

WOMEN 55
1 MARY

WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET

100M HURDLES

800M
WOMEN 40
1 CATHERINE
2 GILLIAN

WOMEN 55
1 )oY

WOMEN 60
1 ALISON
2 ROSEMARY

LAWLOR

ST JOSEPH'S AC

O'DOMHNAIL FINN VALLEY AC

LAWLOR

MURPHY
McFADDEN

McMULLIN

LYNAS
GALVIN

BYRNE

HOWARTH

COAKLEY

FINNEGAN

BARRETT

HIGGINS

DIVER
RODGERS

MCcALEER

ALLEN
MORROW

ST JOSEPH'S AC

CASTLEISLAND AC
Scotia Walking Club

Mullingar Harriers

B&AAC
Finn Valley AC

DSD AC

U/A

North East Runners

Loughrea AC

Corofin AC

Beechmount Harriers
Annalee AC

City of Lisburn

Ballymena Runners

20.18.18

14.11.40

15.50.59

14.50.35
16.14.84

17.33.12

19.35
20.49

19.18

25.69

17.11

14.24

17.3

27.78

2.25.35
2.40.59

2.55.41

3.25.13
4.26.63

+0.2 M/S NE

+0.6 M/S NW



MEN 35
1 ROWAN
2 ADRIAN

MEN 40
1 STEPHEN

MEN 55
1 DAVID
2 PHILIP

MEN 60
1 GERRY
2 GEORGE

MEN 65
1JIM
2 MATT

WOMEN 3000M

1 JACKIE

1 PAULA

MEN 5000M

400M

MEN 35
1 CHRIS
2 ALLAN
3 DARRELL
4 BEN
5 WAYNE
6 NICHOLAS

MEN 40
1 CONNOR
2 CONOR
3 SEAMUS
4 ALLEN

MEN 45
1 GARY

MEN 50
1 STUART

MEN 55
1 NOEL
2 KARL
3 ROBERT

WOMEN 35
1 KAREN

WOMEN 40

KEARNS
BOYLE

ORR

CLARKE
BRINES

O'DOHERTY
MAYBURY

NEWBERRY
SLATTERY

McMONAGLE City of Derry Spartans W45

McGILLOWA) City of Derry Spartans W50

Rathfarnham AC
DCTC

Orangegrove AC

NBH
Lagan Valley AC

Soringwell RC
Clonliffe Harriers

NBH

MCcGUINNESS Foyle Valley AC

BOGLE
McKEE
MORROW
MORROW
NAPIER

CURRAN
McMULLEN
KELLY

HILL

City of Derry Spartans
Acorns AC

Ballymena Runners
Larne AC

U/A

NBH

Annadale Striders
Ballymena Runners
Carrick Aces

HENDERSON Armagh AC

KENNEDY

CONNOR
DINES
WILSON

O'DONNELL

Beechmount Harriers

Ballymena Runners
Willowfield Harriers
Willowfield Harriers

OlympianY AC

2.05.79
2.11.10

2.05.95

2.19.07
2.37.38

2.28.69
2.45.55

2.46.35
2.52.97

11.48.12

12.54.19

2.47.12

15.48.58
16.04.14
16.11.94
17.59.97
18.27.92

16.07.91
17.34.87
18.29.71
19.17.22

16.26.66

17.53.30

18.02.35
19.20.22
20.39.62

1.02.57



1500M

1 ELAINE
2 GILLIAN
3 MARIA

WOMEN 45
1 MARY
2 CLAIRE

WOMEN 50
1 BRIEGE
2 TINA
3 JILL

WOMEN 55
1Joy
2 JACQUELINE

WOMEN 60
1 ALISON

MEN 35
1 ROSS
2 EOGHAN
3 COLIN

MEN 40
1 BRIAN
2 SHANE
3 DAVID
4 ALLEN

MEN 45
1 SHANE
2 KEVIN

MEN 50
1 CATHAL

MEN 55
1 SHANE

MEN 60
1 SEAMUS

MEN 65
1 MATT
2 JIM

MEN 80
1 GERRY

WOMEN 40
1 CATHERINE
2 GERALDINE

CONNOR
RODGERS
MORRIS

RUTLEDGE
ROBINSON

MOLLOY
GALLAGHER
HOLLAND

MCcALEER
MAXWELL

ALLEN

MIOTTI
DEVLIN

DCTC
Annalee AC
Beechmount Harriers

Churchill Ladies
Willowfield Harriers

Omagh AC
OMG AC
Orangegrove AC

City of Lisburn
Orangegrove

Monaghan Phoenix
Mid Ulster

McCAMBRID(B&A AC

BOYCE
KING
FLETCHER
HILL

SMITH
BYRNE

Letterkenny AC
Clones AC
Orangegrove AC
Carrick Aces

St Anne's AC
DSD AC

McLAUGHLIN DCTC

SHERIDAN

AGNEW

SLATTERY

HARRIS

WARD

DIVER
QUIGLEY

DSD AC

B&A AC

Orangegrove AC

Orangegrove AC

Beechmount
Ballymena Runners

1.03.75
1.07.11
1.10.91

1.21.96
1.27.48

1.13.25
1.16.91
1.22.95

1.16.29
1.17.11

1.27.98

53.38
53.61
54.59

54.58

55.58
1.02.62
1.05.80

58.63
1.00.96

58.12

1.00.37

1.10.10

1.06.69

1.11.46

1.54.73

5.00.82
5.34.50



200M

MEN 40
1 SIMON
2 ED
3 MICHAEL
4 GORDON
5 LEE

MEN 55
1 DAVID
2 PHILIP

MEN 60
1 GERRY
2 RAY

WOMEN 35
1 KAREN

WOMEN 40
1 MARY
2 JOANNE
3 EMMA

WOMEN 45
1 SHELLY
2 MARY

WOMEN 50
1 CAROL
2 BRIEGE
3 TINA

WOMEN 55
1 JACQUELINE

WOMEN 60
1 MARY

WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET

MEN 35
1 ROSS
2 GLEN

MEN 40
1 BRIAN
2 SHANE
3TIM
4 MARTIN
5 ERIC

MEN 45
1 RONAN

DOYLE
KELLY
MURPHY
MCcARDLE
MAGINNIS

CLARKE
BRINES

O'DOHERTY
CURRAN

O'DONNELL

SCANLON
McCAULEY
SMITH

TOMLINS
RUTLEDGE

KEARNEY
MOLLOY
GALLAGHER

MAXWELL

WHELAN

HIGGINS

MIOTTI
SCULLION

BOYCE
KING
FARMER
O'DONNELL
BYRNE

GATLEY

Belfast Running Club
Dromore AC

DCTC

Carrick Aces

Newry AC

NBH
Lagan Valley AC

Springwell RC
Ballymena Runners

Olympian Y AC

Blackrock AC
St Peter's AC
Orangegrove AC

Ballymena Runners
Churchill Ladies

Omagh AC
OMG AC

Orangegrove AC

Dublin Striders AC

Corofin AC

Monaghan Phoenix
Mid Ulster AC

Letterkenny AC
Clones AC
Olymipan Y AC

Carrick Aces

DSD AC

4.34.86
4.35.60
4.40.13
4.44.88
4.49.88

4.44.11
5.21.17

5.12.47
5.57.29

28.09

29.2
31.46
31.88

34.36
36.08

30.98
32.59
32.93

34.5

41.94

43.14

24.55
27.22

24.23
25.18
25.39
25.92
29.96

26.66



MEN 50
1 PATRICK
2 MALACHY

MEN 55
1 SHANE

MEN 60
1 SEAMUS
2 GEORGE

MEN 65
1 MATT
2 THOMAS
3 JIM

300M HURDLES
WOMEN 50
1 GERALDINE

MEN 60
1 EDDIE

400M HURDLES
WOMEN 40
1 EMMA

MEN 50
1 JOHN

CROSSAN St Anne's AC

CAMPBELL

SHERIDAN

AGNEW
GRIBBEN

SLATTERY
CLINTON
HARRIS

FINNEGAN

HOWARTH

SMITH

WALLACE

Dunleer AC

DSD AC

B&A AC
Orangegrove AC

Clonliffe Harriers
NavanAC
Orangegrove AC

North East Runners

U/A

Orangegrove AC

Ratoath AC

25.61
26.15

30.13
32.63

29.24
30.7
31.54

53.82

1.02.23

1.23.84

1.27.99



NORTHERN IRELAND MASTERS TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

HAMMER

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

WOMEN 40
EITHNE

WOMEN 50
ANGELA

WOMEN 55
CLAIRE

WOMEN 65
MARGARET

GUEST
LYNSEY

MEN 35
JONATHAN

MEN 45
DAMIAN

MEN 50
SEAMUS

MEN 55
JOHN

2 BOSCO

1

1

MEN 60
THOMAS

MEN 70
JOHN

MEN 75
PATSY

2 BARRIE

HIGH JUMP

1

MEN 80
MICHAEL

WOMEN 40
MARY

WOMEN 50

Ni MURHCHADHA

TORSNEY

CAMERON

HIGGINS

GLOVER

SCOTT

CRAWFORD

FITZPATRICK

TERRITT
REID

FARRAGHER

GLOVER

CONBOY
HOLMES

McGARRY

SCANLON

1 GERALDINE FINNEGAN

Civil Service Harriers

Fingallians AC

Victoria Pk Glasgow

Corofin AC

Lagan Valley AC

U/A

Lifford Strabane AC

Portlaoise AC

St Abban's AC
Finn Valley AC

Corofin AC

Lagan Valley AC

Bros Pearse
Mid Ulster AC

DSD AC

Blackrock AC

North East Runners

19.03m  4kg

13.69 3kg

26.57 3kg

15.98 3kg

41.24 4kg

21.92 7.25kg

28.28 7.25kg

28.27 6kg

30.18 6kg
29.85

39.28 5kg

23.21 4kg

26.21 4kg
18.27

25.64 3kg

1.35m

1.35



WOMEN 55

1 MARY BARRETT Loughrea AC 1.25m
WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET HIGGINS Corofin AC 1.00m
MEN 40
1 PATRICK GALVIN Finn Valley AC 1.60M
2 RICHARD TREACY U/A 1.55m
MEN 45
1 AIDAN GILLESPIE Rosses AC 1.65m
MEN 50
1 JOHN WALLACE Ratoath AC 1.45m
MEN 60
1 EDDIE HOWARTH U/A 1.30m
LONG JUMP
WOMEN 65 WIND
1 MARGARET HIGGINS Corofin AC 2.8m +2.81
MEN 35
1 GLEN SCULLION Mid Ulster AC 5.06m +1.8
MEN 40
1 PATRICK GALVIN Finn Valley AC 5.16m +0.0
MEN 45
1 RONAN GATLEY DSD AC 4.63 +1.1
MEN 50
1 JOHN WALLACE Ratoath AC 4.17m +0.2
GUEST
BEN FISHER City of Lisburn AC 7.03m +2.1
TRIPLE JUMP
WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET HIGGINS Corofin AC 5.79m
MEN 50
1 JOHN WALLACE Ratoath AC 8.36m
GUEST
LAURA SAULTERS 11.03m
SHOT PUTT

WOMEN 40



1 MARY
2 EITHNE

WOMEN 50
1 GERALDINE
2 ANGELA

WOMEN 55
1 MARY
2 CLAIRE

WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET

MEN 35
1 JONATHAN

MEN 40
1 NIALL
2 MARTIN

MEN 45
1 DAMIAN
2 COLIN
3 ALAN

MEN 50
1 SEAMUS
2 MARK
3 THOMAS

MEN 55
1 BOSCO
2 JOHN

MEN 60
1 FRANK
2 JULIAN

MEN 65
1JIM
2 THOMAS

MEN 75
1 JOE
2 BARRIE
3 STANLEY
4 PATSY

MEN 80

SCANLON
NiIMHURCHADHA

FINNEGAN
TORSNEY

BARRETT
CAMERON

HIGGINS

SCOTT

ALLEN
O'DONNELL

CRAWFORD
CLEAR
ROBINSON

FITZPATRICK
DOHERTY
McGRANE

REID
TERRITT

McCRYSTAL
KENNEDY

McCLEAN
FARRAGHER

JOYCE
HOLMES
HALL
CONBOY

Blackrock AC
Civil Service Harriers

North East Runners
Fingallians AC

Loughrea AC
Victoria Pk Glasgow

Corofin AC

U/A

Donore Harriers
Olympian Y AC

Lifford Strabane AC
City of Lisburn AC
Victoria Pk Conns

Portlaoise AC
Lifford Strabane AC
St Peter's AC

Finn Valley AC
St Abban's AC

B&AAC
Ballymena Runners

NBH
Corofin AC

Rosses AC

Mid Ulster AC
City of Lisburn AC
Bros Pearse

7.73m
5.42m

10.48m
7.38m

9.46m
9.00m

5.79m

10.40m

11.50m
8.08m

10.52m
8.06m
7.53m

12.31m
10.45m
9.90m

11.11m
9.82m

10.39m
8.01m

10.71m
9.91m

8.45m
6.95m
6.66m
6.37m

4kg

3kg

3kg

3kg

7.26kg

7.26kg

7.26kg

6kg

6kg

5kg

5kg

4kg



DISCUS

1 MICHAEL

WOMEN 35
1 TRACEY

WOMEN 40
1 EITHNE

WOMEN 50
1 ANGELA
2 GERALDINE

WOMEN 55
1 CLAIRE
2 MARY

WOMEN 65
1 MARGARET

MEN 35
1 JONATHAN

MEN 40
1 BRIAN
2 MARTIN

MEN 45
1 DAMIAN
2 COLIN
3 KEVIN

MEN 50
1 SEAMUS
2 DENNIS
3 THOMAS

MEN 55
1 JOHN
2 BOSCO

MEN 60
1 JULIAN
2 FRANK

MEN 65
1 THOMAS
2 JIM
3 EARL

McGARRY

KELLY

NiMHURCHADHA

TORSNEY
FINNEGAN

CAMERON
BARRETT

HIGGINS

SCOTT

McDERMOTT
O'DONNELL

CRAWFORD
CLEAR
BYRNE

FITZPATRICK
DELANEY
McGRANE

TERRITT
REID

KENNEDY
McCRYSTAL

FARRAGHER
McCLEAN
TAYLOR

DSD AC

Blackrock AC

Civil Service Harriers

Fingallians AC
North East Runners

Victoria Pk Glasgow
Loughrea AC

Corofin AC

U/A

DSD AC
Olympian Y AC

Lifford Strabane AC
City of Lisburn AC
DSD AC

Portlaoise AC
Dunboyne AC
St Peter's AC

St Abban's AC
Finn Valley AC

Ballymena Runners
B&A AC

Corofin AC
NBH
NIMAA

8.00m

12.92m

14.27m

15.79m
14.94m

26.97m
24.90m

14.72m

23.70m

25.88m
19.94m

31.25m
26.34m
21.70m

32.13m
31.23m
22.19m

31.25m
29.57m

26.69m
26.55m

30.87m
25.64m
20.58m

3kg

1lkg

1lkg

1lkg

1lkg

1lkg

2kg

2kg

2kg

1.5kg

1.5kg

1lkg

1lkg



JAVELIN

MEN 70
1 JOHN

MEN 75
1 PATSY
2 STANLEY
3 JOSEPH
4 BARRIE

MEN 80
1 MICHAEL

WOMEN 35
1 KAREN

WOMEN 40
1 MARY
2 EITHNE

WOMEN 50
1 GERALDINE
2 ANGELA

WOMEN 55
1 MARY

MEN 35
1 JONATHAN

MEN 40
1 BRIAN

MEN 45
1 DAMIAN
2 RONAN

MEN 50
1 DENNIS
2 MARK

MEN 55
1 JOHN
2 BOSCO

MEN 60
1 FRANK

MEN 65
1JIM

GLOVER

CONBOY
HALL
JOYCE
HOLMES

McGARRY

O'DONNELL

SCANLON
NiMHURCHADHA

FINNEGAN
TORSNEY

BARRETT

SCOTT

McDERMOTT

CRAWFORD
GATELY

DELANEY
DOHERTY

TERRITT
REID

McCRYSTAL

McCLEAN

Lagan Valley AC

Bros Pearse

City of Lisburn AC
Rosses AC

Mid Ulster AC

DSD AC

Olympian Y AC

Blackrock AC
Civil Service Harriers

North East Runners
Fingallians AC

Loughrea AC

U/A

DSD AC

Lifford Strabane AC
DSD AC

Dunboyne AC
Lifford Strabane AC

St Abban's AC
Finn Valley AC

U/A

NBH

19.81m

24.14m
21.07m
19.67m
15.53m

20.98m

23.18m

17.20m
15.90m

28.16m
12.74m

20.40m

32.38m

46.28m

45.94m
27.08m

47.16m
34.14m

31.61m
28.90m

37.19m

24.83m

1lkg

1lkg

1lkg

600g

600g

500g

500g

800g

800g

800g

700g

700g

600g

600g



2 EARL
3 THOMAS

MEN 75
1 JOSEPH

WEIGHT THROW
WOMEN 40
1 EITHNE

WOMEN 50
1 ANGELA

MEN 35
1 JONATHAN

MEN 40
1 NIALL
2 MARTIN

MEN 45
1 DAMIAN

MEN 50
1 SEAMUS
2 MARK

MEN 55
1 BOSCO

MEN 65
1JIM

MEN 75
1 JOSEPH
2 PATSY

MEN 80
1 MICHAEL

TAYLOR
FARRAGHER

JOYCE

NiMHURCHADHA

TORSNEY

SCOTT

ALLEN
O'DONNELL

CRAWFORD

FITZPATRICK
DOHERTY

REID

McCLEAN

JOYCE
CONBOY

McGARRY

NIMAA
Corofin AC

Rosses AC

Civil Service Harriers

Fingallians AC

U/A

Donore AC
Olympian Y AC

Lifford Strabane AC

Portlaoise AC
Lifford Strabane AC

Finn Valley AC

NBH

Rosses AC
Bros Pearse

DSD AC

24.77m
21.98m

13.86m  500g

3.69m

3.55m

4.62M

6.39m
3.65m

5.21m

10.13m
6.43m

4.87m

4.71m

6.70m
6.36m

4.79m
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